PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA HARRISON LANGE	09/14/2020
MARK HIMELFARB	09/14/2020
SCOTT HAMBUCHEN	09/17/2020
MATTHEW BECKHAM	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST ORION CORP.
Street Address:	520 MAIN STREET, SUITE 400
City:	NORTH LITTLE ROCK
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18176428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728491310

Email: mzarinelli@proactivepatents.com

Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC (FIRST ORION)

Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PS0012015-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN M. MAKAREWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/Jaclyn M. Makarewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=PS0012015-C2_assignment#page1.tif source=PS0012015-C2_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507806293 REEL: 063027 FRAME: 0632

source=PS0012015-C2_assignment#page3.tif source=PS0012015-C2_assignment#page4.tif source=PS0012015-C2_assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063027 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

- 1. Joshua Harrison LANGE
- 2. Mark HIMELFARB
- 3. Scott HAMBUCHEN
- Matthew BECKHAM

hereby sell, assign and transfer to,

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST ORION CORP.

520 Main Street, Suite 400 North Little Rock, Arkansas 72114 US

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "ENHANCED CALLER INFORMATION," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 10, 2020</u> and assigned U.S. patent application no. <u>16/870,985</u>, said application being identified by the Practitioner's Docket Number listed at the beginning of this instrument and executed by the Assignors of even date herewith (the "Inventions");

Whereas, FIRST ORION CORP. (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at Little Rock, AR desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto; FIRST ORION CORP., 520 Main Street, Suite 400, North Little Rock, AR 72114, United States.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully

Page 1 of 2

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Delaware, and any disputes will be resolved in a Delaware state court or federal court sited in Delaware.

Legal Name of Inventor Joshua Harrison Lange

Signature:	Date: Sep 14, 2020
Legal Name of Inventor: Mark Himelfarb	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Scott Hambuchen	
Signature:	Date:
Signature.	Date.
Legal Name of Inventor: Matthew Beckham	
Signature:	Date:

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Delaware, and any disputes will be resolved in a Delaware state court or federal court sited in Delaware.

Legal Name of Inventor. Joshua marrison Lange	
Signature:	Date:
T 1NT CT , NAT REFT SC B	
Legal Name of Inventor: Mark Himelfarb	•
Signature:	Date: Sep 14, 2020
Legal Name of Inventor: Scott Hambuchen	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Matthew Beckham	
Legal Ivalie of Hivehol. Ivaluew Decisioni	
Signature:	Date:

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Delaware, and any disputes will be resolved in a Delaware state court or federal court sited in Delaware.

Legal Name of Inventor, Joshua Harrison Lange	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Mark Himelfarb	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor Scott Haysbuchen Signature:	Date: 17-50/- 2010
Legal Name of Inventor: Matthew Beckham	
Signature:	Date:

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Delaware, and any disputes will be resolved in a Delaware state court or federal court sited in Delaware.

Legal Name of Inventor: Joshua Harrison Lange	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Mark Himelfarb	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Scott Hambuchen	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Matthew Beckham	
Signature: Matthew Beckham	Date: Sep 16, 2020

Page 2 of 2